Phone : (O) 7833658

Satish Modi i 1220058

Fax : +91-040-7830450

5-4-187/3&4/7/8, 3rd Floor,
Soham Mansion, M.G. Road,
Secunderabad - 500 003.

February 01, 2000

To,

Mr. Praveen Kumar (Finolex),
Rasoolpura,

Begumpet,

Secunderabad.

Sub: Increase in rent for the premises occupied by your company at Rasoolpura,

admeasuring 2100 sft on the ground floor bearing No.1-20-248.

Ref : Our lease agreement dated 1* February 1997.
Dear sir,
With reference to the above please note that as per the terms of our agreement, the rent
for the premises occupied by your company is to be increase by 8% at the end of every
year.

The next increase is due on 1% February 2000. Please pay the enhanced rent charges
Rs. 11,338/- an increase of Rs. 840/- from 1% February 2000.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,
for SATISH MODL

Vod—

SOHAM MODL




SR R et

| 14974
| 013504~0272

VA& 9 APYPYYITeNG
NAME & ARDDRESS

BRI SATASHRADI
1-20~248,NEAR USHA GODEN

 RASOOLFURA
éJAGADISH NAGAR 3

12/798..01/99 01/02/99

14/02/99;

! CATEGCRY

PLPHAGT | SF

MET RDG. STATUS &8

ELECTRICITY

DUTY. ?
| SHIFT THE ELECTRIC METER TO THE _ I
FRONT ROOM FOR EASIER METER 11 % 1 NORMAL DEFAULTER FEE |
'READING AND/OR REFLACEMENT . - - e
LLF.D : 11/12/98 CURRENT OPENNG | BILLABLE| AVG OTHEAS Ry
| RDG. | RDG. UNITS | UNITS o ;
! ’ 7388 | 6767 625 |, w13 HUCURRENT TOWL!
; Here, Paymonts made after due date will attract dafault fee, ! iﬁ shﬂﬁ%‘l"‘ ARREAR S
s LS o ] ;
CLECNo | jezesb s01k504 W@ < TOTAL AMOUNT |
2t ACNo. | "ASST ACCOUNTS OFFICER PAYABLE |

- - el e e i e e

0.4
“”6“8*14234”““?

NAYAGARA - (040} 335\3\2

\m!""

Reconnectxon Fee Rq.
" Miscellaneous Charges : Rs.

3 R 5”P"W§i’j~w n’—mw == '-"- KR

SR!

259@ ibﬂ

L L pmos e b"’*_{'gi 58

- Asst. Accounts Officer™
ERO.




SiRTE ELECT

&ICITY BOARD

pTietvs
G ikt

BILL

NO, -SEIVICE NO.

GR. NO. SECTION

14234

1E504-0272

A 68

Tt e

BiLL PERIOD
FROM 10

iy

08/98..09/98

01/10/98 | 14/10/9

YYARLE IF NOT

CATEGORY

ORE"_ DATE.
UFTO 24TH
ACCOUNT

M.PHASE |

METREG: STATYS -4

e W ey,

L fiamagengs, S

CURRENT

. OFENING |
RDG.

4766 4

AGET A TR rEieTn BB




40 UDTLEST

iz

7

2‘56'\" 3 q,,:)ag.”qnﬁs

BT BWARL T

(1€16E€ (QV0) - VEVOVAYN

0O.E.

[eN]

4
ANDHRA PRADESH STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD Bl MONTHLY BILL
ERO. NO. C.NO. SERVICE NO. GR.NO. | SECTION| MRS BILLNO. PARTICULARS AMOUNT RS.
5T B S [ ] oy ekt - Jeld v . N — , o 05 S b
0135040272 , ‘ENERGY CHARGES
i : - = {
NAME & ADDRESS BILL PERIOD | BILL - CUSTOMER 20,00
SRI SATASHRADI FROM TO DATE  Ep\@diiili CHARGES e
1-20-248,NEAR USHA GODEN ? SURCHARGE FOR
RASOOLFURA : ©10/98..11/98 01/12/98 | 14/12/9688 L ATE PAYMENT
JAGADISH NAGAR | : S
SATEGORY | M.PHASE M s ELEL Ty 5%.0
SHIFT THE ELECTRIC METER TO THE i - METROG STATUSH) . ouTY 208
FRONT ROOM FOR EASIER METER I 3 1 NORMAL 4 DEFAULTER FEE 100.00
READING AND/OR REFLACEMENT : - -
LLFLD w 22/10/98 ) CURRENT OPENING |BILLABLE| AVG B4  orheRs ps
i RDG. RDG. UNITS JUNITS B - 4
013504 ~ Q272 — 67 6% 5845 P18 459 B4 CURRENT TOTAL 518,00
Noba.:Paymentsmadeaﬁerduedabewmatmm:m QF\'REQF\'S 0.00
TCNo. | o1 35 04 : TOTAL AMOUNT ]
T R 2H18.00
ACNo. ASST. ACCOUNTS b icef\b D _pavasie

WoooRS




February 18, 1999

To,
Mr. Praveen Kumar (Finolex),
Rasoolpura,
Begumpet,
Secunderabad.
Sub: Increase of Rent.
Ref: Our Lease Agreement dated 1° February 1997.
Sir,

You had occupied ocur premises at Rasoolpura on 18t February
1997. As per our agreement rent is to be increased by 8%
every year. Hence increase is due on 1°° February 1999.
The increased rent is Rs. 10,498/-.

Please pay the increased rent of Rs. 10,498/- from 1°%°
February 1999.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully
for SATISH MODI.

Page 1 / Increase.lt




ToO,
Mr.Praveen Kumar (Finoclex),
Rasoolpura
Begumpet,
Hyderabad.
Sub: Increase of Rent.
Ref: Our lease Agreement Dated 1°°
February 1997.
Sir,

~7 1 3 . 3 . . . - - 1 . 1 st
rou naa occupled our premises at rRasooipura on 1

Fepbruary 1997. As per our agreement rent 1is to be
increased by 8% every Year . Hence the increase is due on
1°% February 1998.

The increased rent is Rs.9,720/.

Please pay the increased rent of Rs.9,720/-.{(Nine Thousand
Seven Hundred and ''wenty Only) from 1% bFebruary 1998.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully.
for Sathish Modi

o 14

Sourabh Modi




